ł .			2-02-2001		
		RECOI		Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and	Trade	01603337	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	e		Conveyance Type		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
│					
	(Non-Recordation)	.24.01	License		
Document ID					
			Merger		1
Correction of			Security Agreer		ł
Reel #	Frame #		_ Change of Nam	e j	
🛛 🔯 Corrective Do	cument		Other:		
Reel #011107	Frame #0530	•		1	
Conveying Party	(ies)			Execution Date(sì
1 CHITTURI, Aj	av P.			July 19, 2000	
2 DAVIS, Arlie I				July 19, 2000	
3 KUMAR, Dee					
4 KLEYMAN, IN			July 26, 2000		
	an.			July 19, 2000	Ī
5					
6.					
	onal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	·d		
Receiving Party					
Name	Microsoft Corporatio	n			
Name	•				
Address	One Microsoft Way				
Address					
Address	Redmond	Machinata	~m	00050	
		Washingto		98052	
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code	
	nal Names of Receiv	ring Parties Attached			
Correspondent N	lame and Address				
Richard A. Wulff, F	Reg. No. 42,238			Telephone: (312)	616-5600
Leydig, Voit & May	/er, Ltd.		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700		
Two Prudential Pla				Attorney Docket N	
Chicago, Illinois 60				,, _ co,	
. 		ages of the attached	l conveyance docume	ent including any att	achments: 3
	ber(s) or Patent Nu			Mark if additional n	
			اـــا OO NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
Enter office the t	atom Application Hamber		T		Derry).
Date	ont Application Num	share			
	ent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
Pate 09/578,848	ent Application Nun	nbers		Patent Numbers	
	ent Application Nun	nbers		Patent Numbers	
	ent Application Nun	nbers		Patent Numbers	
09/578,848			oplication, enter the d		Month Day Year
09/578,848 If this document is	being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	oplication, enter the d		Month Day Year
09/578,848 If this document is application was significant to the second secon	being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap			Month Day Year
09/578,848 If this document is application was signatent Cooperation	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT)	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	or.	ate the patent	
09/578,848 If this document is application was signatent Cooperation Enter PCT application and the second	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento)r.		Month Day Year
09/578,848 If this document is application was signatent Cooperation	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	PCT	ate the patent	PCT
09/578,848 If this document is application was signatent Cooperation Enter PCT application and the second	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	PCT	ate the patent	
09/578,848 If this document is application was signatent Cooperation Enter PCT application and the second	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	PCT	ate the patent	PCT
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	PCT PCT	ate the patent PCT	PCT ^
09/578,848 If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT application Number has not be Number of Properations.	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned.	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay	being filed together gned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a een assigned. rties	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed	being filed together gned by the first namon Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. rties rment:	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge De	being filed together gned by the first namon Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. rties rment: is a check in the among posit Account No. 12	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation. Enter PCT application Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed in Charge De Authorizate.	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. Tries The semant: It is a check in the among posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additional control of the semant	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not be Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge De	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. Tries The semant: It is a check in the among posit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additional control of the semant	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation. Enter PCT application was not be with the properation of Properati	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a geen assigned. Tries Tr	with a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing inventor	PCT PCT Enter the to	ate the patent PCT PCT tal number of prope	PCT Pcties involved: 1
If this document is application was signated Patent Cooperation. Some supplication was signated as a signature of the period of	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. Tries Tri	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposite	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Prop Account No. 12-1216	ate the patent PCT tal number of proper erties Listed (37 CF	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is as
If this document is application was signated Patent Cooperation. Some supplication was signated as a signature of the period of	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. Tries Tri	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposite	PCT PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Prop Account No. 12-1216	ate the patent PCT tal number of proper erties Listed (37 CF	PCT PCT PR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is accepted.
If this document is application was signated Patent Cooperation. Some supplication was signated as a signature of the period of	being filed together gned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) tion number only if a gen assigned. Tries Tri	with a new Patent Aped executing inventor U.S. Application ount of \$40.00 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposite	PCT Enter the to Fee Amount for Prop Account No. 12-1216 Information is true and account are authorize	ate the patent PCT tal number of proper erties Listed (37 CF	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 tached copy is as

PATENT

REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0957

	12-	-27-2000			
	RE		Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and		551831	ial document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type					
New New				. * *	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID #		☐ Merger			
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agreem	nent	•	
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name		÷ .,	
☐ Corrective Document		Other:			
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)		<u> </u>	Execution Date(s)	
1. CHITTURI, Ajay P.			July 19, 2000	() ()	
2. DAVID, Arlie L.			July 19, 2000	111 0	
3. KUMAR, Deepak			July 26, 2000	· · ·	
4. KLEYMAN, Ilya A.			July 19, 2000	1	
5.			ouly 13, 2000	1	
6.					
Mark if Additional Names of Conv ■ Mark if Additional Names of Conv	eving Parties Attache	Н		ļ	
	ornig i arties Attache	-			
Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corporati	00			ļ	
Name Microsoft Corporati Name	OI I				
Address One Microsot Way					
Address	Mochinet		98052		
Address Redmond	<u>Washingto</u> State/Cou		Zip Code		
City			Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Rece	IVING Parties Attached	1			
Correspondent Name and Address					
Di barda Male Dan Na 40 000			Telephone: /312	N 616-5600	
Richard A. Wulff, Reg. No. 42,238		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Attorney Docket No. 203714				
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900		ļ	Allomey Docker	140. 2037 14	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		l conveyence decima	ant including any o	ttachments: 3	
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached	1 conveyance docume	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
Application Number(s) or Patent New Enter either the Patent Application Numb	IMDer(5) or or the Patent Number (f	LI OO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	where for the same pro	nonty).	
Patent Application Number	mhere	T TO NOT ENTER BOTT NO	Patent Numbers	<u> </u>	
09/578,848	1110013			T	
09/576,646					
		 			
	Datant A	nolication, enter the d	ata the natent	Month Day Year	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a <i>new</i> Patent A	phucanon, enter me d	מוס נווס טמנסוונ	Within Day 1 car	
application was signed by the first na	nea executing invent	<i>y</i>			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	110 4	DOT	DCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if	a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.			50=	- POT	
		PCT	PCT	PCT	
			- 4-1 m	nortice involved: 4	
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prop	perties involved:	
Fee Amount			. p 1 ! /0= /	DED 2 44), #40.00	
		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 (JER 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:					
⊠ Enclosed is a check in the ar	nount of \$40.00				
☐ Charge Deposit Account No.	12-1216		o. 171 v	la.	
Authorization to Charge Add	tional Fees to Deposi	t Account No. 12-121	b: 🔀 Yes 📙 N	lo	
Ctatament and Classitus					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	(NU/4#	4/11	1		
Richard A. Wulff, Reg. No. 42,238	1 1/1/4/11/	V//N	August 16, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date	

09/27/2000 JJALLAH2 00000082 09578848

01 FC:581

40.90 U

PATENT

REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0958

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Ajay P. Chitturi of 14704 NE 40th Street, Apartment S-102, Bellevue, Washington 98007, Arlie L. Davis of 233 14th Avenue E, Apartment 402, Seattle, Washington 98112, Deepak Kumar of 11125 115th Avenue NE, Kirkland, Washington 98033, and Ilya A. Kleyman of 12510 109th Court NE, Apartment E302, Kirkland, Washington 98034 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROXYING TELEPHONY MESSAGES, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed May 25, 2000 as Serial No 09/578,848

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0959 successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 3014 19 2000	Ajay P. Chitturi
	Ajay P. Chitturi
STATE OF WA)	
COUNTY OF King) SS:	
same person whose name is subscribed to the	, 200, before me, a Notary C. Chitturi, who is personally known to me to be the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged t as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
ONNOTARLE SE	Notary Public
WASHINGTON	Ty Commission Expires: 4/10/04
Date 7/15/2008	Aflie E. Davis
STATE OF WA)	•
COUNTY OF () SS:	
same person whose name is subscribed to the	, Zocc, before me, a Notary L. Davis, who is personally known to me to be the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged t as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth A. MOON	lotary Public
O NOTARY PER	
70-04	PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

	My Commission Expires: 4/10/04
Date7/26/2000	Deepak Kumar Deepak Kumar
STATE OF WA	
COUNTY OF King) SS:	
same person whose name is subscribed to the	, 2000, before me, a Notary epak Kumar, who is personally known to me to be the he foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged nent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes increm set form. A. MORNING A.	t Al.
Date July 19th 2000	My Commission Expires: 4/10/04
·	Ilya A. Kleyman
STATE OF WA)SS:	
On this oday of	A. Kleyman, who is personally known to me to be the he foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged nent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/16/64

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0961